

November 16, 2021

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code-534597

RTNNINDIA

Sub: Intimation regarding incorporation of Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company by the name 'Neotec Insurance Brokers Limited' has been incorporated and registered with the Registrar of Companies NCT of Delhi and Haryana on November 15, 2021.

The Authorised share capital of the company is Rs. 1,00,00,000 divided into 10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and the paid-up share capital is Rs. 5,00,000 divided into 50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Neotec Insurance Brokers Limited has been incorporated with the object of engaging as Direct Insurance Brokers in General and Life Insurance, as defined under The Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (Insurance Brokers) Regulations, 2018, for which a licence would be obtained from the insurance regulator IRDAI in due course.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

Rajesh Arora

Company Secretary

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

(formerly RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited) CIN: L74110DL2010PLC210263

Registered Office Address: H.No. 9, First Floor, Vill. Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110016
Website: www.rttn.in
E-mail: rel@rattanindia.com Phone: 011 46611666